

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Peti tio n ( s ) for Speci al Leave to Appe al (Civi l ) No( s ) . 1 3 6 4 1 / 2 0 0 9

(F r o m the judg me n t and order dated 10/01/2 0 0 8 in CA No. 21/2 0 0 7 ,  
GA No. 34 2 1/ 2 0 0 7 & GA No. 34 2 2/ 2 0 0 7 of The HIGH COUR T OF CA L C U T T A )

COMMR.O F CU S T OM S ( P O R T ) K O L K A T A Peti ti o n e r ( s )

VER SU S

HARI PR A S A D AG A R W A L Respo n d e n t ( s )

(Wit h office repo r t )

Date: 08/07/2 0 0 9 This Peti tio n w a s called on for heari n g today.

COR AM :  
HON'BLE MR. J U S T I C E S.H. K A P A D I A  
HON'BLE MR. J U S T I C E A F T A B AL AM

Fo r Peti ti o n e r ( s ) Mr. Gau r a b Bane r jee, A S G .  
Mr. K. Rad h a k r i s h n a n , Sr. A d v .  
Mr. C.V. Subb a Rao, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Kati y a r , A d v .

Fo r Respo n d e n t ( s )

UPO N heari n g couns el the Cour t made the follo w i n g  
O R D E R

Issue notice limi ted to the ques ti o n as to w h y the mat te r shoul d  
not be remi t t e d to the High Cour t.

In this case it is perti n e n t to note that the High Cou r t has not even  
given the par tic u l a r s of nu m b e r s of days of delay in filing the appea l.  
We

regre t to state that in large nu m b e r of mat te r s this positio n arises, hence  
notice.

(S. Tha p a r ) (Madh u Saxen a )  
PS to Regis t r a r Cour t Maste r