

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13641/2009

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS(PORT) KOLKATA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI PRASAD AGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, aDv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Karanjawala & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service of notice on the respondent is comploete. The counsel for the
respondent seeks time to file counter affidavit. As a last chance time granted
till 30-09-09. List the matter on that date.

aa

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar