

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R A S H O K M E N O N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13641/2009

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS(PORT) KOLKATA

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

HARI PRASAD AGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 30/09/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mss. Prachi Bajpai,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mss. Pragya Ohai,Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co. ,Adv

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the respondent seeks further time
to file counter affidavit. Time granted till 21.10.2009. as a
last chance.

List the matter on 21.10.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar