

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13641/2009

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS(PORT) KOLKATA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI PRASAD AGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 21/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. Karanjawala & Co. ,Adv
Mr. Vedant Varma,Adv.
Ms. Pragy Ohri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent appeared and filed counter affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar

AJ